
118 OPINIONS Ol!' ATTORNEY GENERAL. 

In accordance with your request I enclose you herewith copie;; of 
the recent opinions rendered by this office respecting the application 
of the new Board of Health Law, and the Anti·Gambling Statute. 

Yours very truly, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Ferries, License Tax Of. 

Section 4078 of the Political Code, prescribing the license to 
be collected of Toll Ferries, repeals subdivision 2 of Section 2824 
of the Political Code by implication, but the remainder of said' 
latter 'section is not affected. 

, Hon. John L. Slattery, 
County Attorney, 

Glasgow, Mont. 
Dear Sir:-

Helena, Mont., May 27th, 1907. 

I have your request for an opi'nion, as follows: 
"Kindly give me your opinion as to whether subdivision 2, 

Section 2824 of the Politi·cal Code, has any forc'e or effect 
at this time owing to the repeal of Sec. 4178 of the Political 
Code, repealed by Chapter 22 of the Acts of 1907?" 

There is no such section as Section 4178 of the Political Code, and 
conclud'e that you have reference to Section 4078 of the Political 

Code, which is repealed by said Cha'Pter 22, Laws of 1907. 
As to the effect of the repeal of said Section 4078, prescribing the 

license to be paid by persons keeping a toll ferry, upon subdivision 2 
of Section 2824· of. the Political Code, you are advised that said 
subdivision is by. implication repealed, but the remainder of the Act 
is in no. way affected. 

Very truly yours, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Sheriff, 'Commission Of. Fees of Sheriff. Sale by Sheriff, 
Commission For. Bonds, School District, Election For. School 
District, Election for Bonds. Jurisdiction in Action Against 
Corporation. Corporations, Action Against. Justice Court, 
JuriSdiction, Criminal Action Against Corporation. 

1. A sheriff is not entitled to a commission where he has 
neither sold property, nor received money or property to be 
applied in satisfaction of an execution or order of sale. 

2. The election provided for by Sections l¢o, 1961 and 19)2 
of the Political Code should be conducted in the manner of 
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